Workforce Training and Education Coordinating Board
“Workforce Board”
Consumer Protection Unit
Private Vocational Schools and Veteran Programs

	Street Address:
128 – 10th Avenue S.W.
Olympia, WA   98501
	Mailing Address:
PO Box 43105
Olympia, WA   98504-3105

	Fax:  360 586 5862



Program Specialist Assignments

	Unit Manager
	Program Specialists
	Program Specialist Assignments
	Administrative Assistant

	Jim Parker
jim.parker@wtb.wa.gov
360 709 4625
	Darlene Bartlett
darlene.bartlett@wtb.wa.gov
360 709 4605
	King, Franklin, Benton, Kittitas, Yakima, Klickitat, Skamania  Okanagan, Chelan, Douglas, Grant, Adams, Ferry, Stevens Pend Oreille, Lincoln, Spokane, Whitman, Walla Walla, Columbia, Garfield, and Asotin counties plus Idaho schools.
	Kamala Andrews
kamala.andrews@wtb.wa.gov 
360 709 4600

	
	John Murray
john.murray@wtb.wa.gov
360 709 4627
	Veteran Programs
	

	
	Russell Sonmore
russell.sonmore@wtb.wa.gov
360 709 4626
	Veteran Programs 
[bookmark: _GoBack]All VA Approved Schools 
	

	
	Patricia Spencer
patricia.spencer@wtb.wa.gov
360 709 4641
	Pierce, Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap, Grays Harbor, Pacific, Mason, Thurston, Lewis, Cowlitz, Clark, Wahkiakum San Juan, Island, Whatcom, Skagit, Snohomish, counties plus schools located in states other than WA or ID.
	



